# \$90.00 2726

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Agility Capital, LLC		07/22/2004	LTD LIAB JT ST CO:

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bravanta, Inc.		
Street Address:	701 Gateway Blvd., Suite 230		
City:	South San Francisco		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94080		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2726287	BRAVANTA
Registration Number:	2763417	RESULTS FIRST SUITE
Registration Number:	2618117	BRAVANTA EDGE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (213)213-7301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2132137300

Email: gnavon@strategiclaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gadi Navon c/o Strategic Law Partners
Address Line 1: 500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 2050
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BRAVANTA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gadi Navon

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Agility Release Letter#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002899 FRAME: 0068

900010670

July 22, 2004

Bravanta, Inc.
701 Gateway Boulevard, Suite 230
South San Francisco, CA 94080
Attn: Tony Russo, Chief Financial Officer

Re: Loan and Security Agreement between Bravanta, Inc. and Agility Capital, LLC dated November 17, 2003, as amended.

Dear Tony:

Further to our letter dated June 29, 2004 regarding the above referenced Agreement, we hereby confirm receipt of the \$155,200 "Pay Off Amount" referenced therein and acknowledge that all security interests and liens held by Agility Capital, LLC with respect to the assets of Bravanta, Inc., including with respect to any trademarks, have been terminated and released.

Very Truly Yours,

Agility Capital, LLC

By: <u>JANIEL</u> C&

Its: CHIEF CREDIT OFFICER

TRADEMARK REEL: 002899 FRAME: 0069

**RECORDED: 07/23/2004**